Pursuant to Article 15, Paragraph 1, Item 3, in connection with Article 55 of the Energy Law (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 84/04) and Article 12 of the Statute of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 52/05),

The Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia, at the session held on May 9, 2008, passed the

## Decision

## on the Amendment to the Decision on Determining the Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Connection Charging Methodology

The Decision was published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia No. 54/2008 on May 23, 2008

- 1. The Decision on Determining Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Connection Charging Methodology (Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia, No. 48/08), the Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Connection Charging Methodology, Section VI. APPLICATION OF THE METHODOLOGY, the paragraph 2 shall be amended by replacing the wording: "which forms an integral part of this methodology" with the wording: published on the Energy Agency's website (www.aers.rs)".
  - 2. This decision shall be published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia".

No. 359/2008-D-I/7 Belgrade, May 9, 2008

Council of the Energy Agency of the Republic of Serbia

President, **Ljubo Macic**